APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL H.M.R. INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830463

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 45382

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 41/1 9TH MAIN ROAD 11TH CROSS HENNUR MARUTHI

LAYOUT HBR LAYOUT BANGALORE 560 043 KALYAN NAGAR
POST Bangalore Urban KARNATAKA 560043

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Ashwini Anand Murthy

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID hmrinternationalschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 08025435599

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | hyn./mww.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/eda?7462bf025¢9228d6af27a27d195e.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/bcd7fdbf35b7345b8a230e7485445ac3. pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | ytn:/avww.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/a69716e03b101202ac2469cd64f1e911.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/58cfe4ad17b6af2c36d543a01ac950a1.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/d1170fb4763d46c920066fbd65433cdc. pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/3d75c4b2a12f2bf599fddfe847 14b4a.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/6781fbdcbacObebb4f61fb596e 1472, pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | \yy405-//www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/74da7205d48a4f2c4c1bd6573b4794e7.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/1665edc63c3cc6d496417c598d99795¢.pdf

https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/f2c48f8dfb5355e140f4a1fdd180a034.pdf

https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/80dcb98a2af9aa0515a88cd2188dc19c.pdf

https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/2181d6863eb03998fb0916074641c994.pdf

https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/4ef327 1f5ae4ac0f7537e870817db5a2.pdf

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL Ashwini Anand Murthy
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 43

PGT 14

TGT 12

PRT 13
& TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 40:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF PASS REMARKS
STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
PASSED

1 2025 48

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

100 ACHIEVED 100 PERCENT RESULTS FOR
THE YEAR 2024- 2025

SL YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS

NO. OF PASS REMARKS
STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
PASSED




1

2025 139 137 98.56 TWO STUDENTS OF GRADE XII WILL BE
APPEARING FOR THE COMPARTMENT
EXAM

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL
NO.

INFORMATION DETAILS
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6950
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 52 & 55

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 04 & 119
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL  https://youtu.be/5SmIOHMDGXuo
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 PRT BCA

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Swarna Vadivu B

Shashidhara M S TGT MA
Sagarika Nath TGT M Sc

Devi Priya PGT MA
SWARNLATA SINGH TGT M SC

JISHA MATHEW TGT BA ENGLISH
PRIYADARSHINI R PRT BA
Smithashree P PRT BA
TRIVENI'V TGT MBA
BHANU PRAKASH S PGT B COM

ISHA AGARWAL TGT M COM
SHINEY H PRT DIPLOMA
YAMUNA B OTHER B Sc
SUMAM V PGT M Sc
VIGNESHWARAN S OTHER PUC, DIPLOMA
T SARANYA PGT M Sc
NAMRATA JAIN PGT MA
VEENAYV PILLAI PRT M Com

Shikha Vishwakarma PGT M Sc



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

DEBALINA GHOSAL

Durba Banerjee

KAVITHAV P

SHYAMALA GOWRI K
ASHWINI ANAND MURTHY
S PRIYA

SHASHANK T N

C PREMA

MEGHANA L

PREETHI PARPURA KALATHIL
HARITHA P

K NANDHINI

NISHMITHA R
CHARLOTTE

KOMATHI

TARUNA JAIN

LAKSHMI S

PRAVIA VISWANATHAN
ANUSREE

HEMA K

PARVATI K

UMAMAHESHWARI R
MAMATHA SUNIL
AISHA RIYAZ

K'S DIVYAJYOTI

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

M Sc

M Sc

B Com

B Sc

MA

B.COM

B LIB Sc

M Sc

M Sc

M Sc

MA

B Com

M Sc

MA

M Sc

B.COM

B .PHARM

M.TECH

M SC

B SCBED

DIPLOMA ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION

M SC

B COM

MBA

M SC



