APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	H.M.R. INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830463
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45382
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	41/1 9TH MAIN ROAD 11TH CROSS HENNUR MARUTHI LAYOUT HBR LAYOUT BANGALORE 560 043 KALYAN NAGAR POST Bangalore Urban KARNATAKA 560043
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ashwini Anand Murthy
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	hmrinternationalschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08025435599

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/eda77462bf025e9228d6af27a27d195e.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/bcd7fdbf35b7345b8a230e7485445ac3.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/a69716e03b101202ac2469cd64f1e911.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/58cfe4ad17b6af2c36d543a01ac950a1.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/d1170fb4763d46c920066fbd65433cdc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/3d75c4b2a12f2bf599fddfe84714b4a9.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/6781fbdcbac0bebb4f61fb596e1f47e2.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/74da7205d48a4f2c4c1bd6573b4794e7.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/1665edc63c3cc6d496417c598d99795c.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/f2c48f8dfb5355e140f4a1fdd180a034.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/80dcb98a2af9aa0515a88cd2188dc19c.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/2181d6863eb03998fb0916074641c994.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.hmrgroup.in/uploads/disclosures/4ef3271f5ae4ac0f7537e870817db5a2.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ashwini Anand Murthy
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	43
	PGT	14
	TGT	12
	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	48	48	100	ACHIEVED 100 PERCENT RESULTS FOR THE YEAR 2024- 2025

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

1	2025	139	137	98.56	TWO STUDENTS OF GRADE XII WILL BE APPEARING FOR THE COMPARTMENT EXAM
---	------	-----	-----	-------	--

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6950
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	52 & 55
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	04 & 119
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/5mIOHMDGXuo

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Swarna Vadivu B	PRT	BCA
2	Shashidhara M S	TGT	MA
3	Sagarika Nath	TGT	M Sc
4	Devi Priya	PGT	MA
5	SWARNLATA SINGH	TGT	M SC
6	JISHA MATHEW	TGT	BA ENGLISH
7	PRIYADARSHINI R	PRT	ВА
8	Smithashree P	PRT	ВА
9	TRIVENI V	TGT	MBA
10	BHANU PRAKASH S	PGT	В СОМ
11	ISHA AGARWAL	TGT	M COM
12	SHINEY H	PRT	DIPLOMA
13	YAMUNA B	OTHER	B Sc
14	SUMA M V	PGT	M Sc
15	VIGNESHWARAN S	OTHER	PUC, DIPLOMA
16	T SARANYA	PGT	M Sc
17	NAMRATA JAIN	PGT	MA
18	VEENA V PILLAI	PRT	M Com
19	Shikha Vishwakarma	PGT	M Sc

20	DEBALINA GHOSAL	PGT	M Sc
21	Durba Banerjee	TGT	M Sc
22	KAVITHA V P	TGT	B Com
23	SHYAMALA GOWRI K	TGT	B Sc
24	ASHWINI ANAND MURTHY	PRINCIPAL	MA
25	S PRIYA	PRT	B.COM
26	SHASHANK T N	OTHER	B LIB Sc
27	C PREMA	TGT	M Sc
28	MEGHANA L	PGT	M Sc
29	PREETHI PARPURA KALATHIL	TGT	M Sc
30	HARITHA P	PGT	MA
31	K NANDHINI	PRT	B Com
32	NISHMITHA R	PRT	M Sc
33	CHARLOTTE	PGT	MA
34	KOMATHI	PGT	M Sc
35	TARUNA JAIN	PRT	B.COM
36	LAKSHMI S	PRT	B .PHARM
37	PRAVIA VISWANATHAN	PGT	M.TECH
38	ANUSREE	PGT	M SC
39	НЕМА К	TGT	B SC B ED
40	PARVATI K	PRT	DIPLOMA ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION
41	UMAMAHESHWARI R	PGT	M SC
42	MAMATHA SUNIL	PRT	В СОМ
43	AISHA RIYAZ	PRT	MBA
44	K S DIVYAJYOTI	PGT	M SC